TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cybertrust, Inc.		03/29/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCI Communications Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	22001 Loudoun County Parkway	
City:	Ashburn	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20147	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3725421	CYBERTRUST
Registration Number:	2301497	FIREWALL WIZARDS
Registration Number:	2658031	ICSA LABS
Registration Number:	3388862	ICSA LABS CERTIFIED WWW.ICSALABS.COM
Registration Number:	2700711	OMNIROOT
Registration Number:	3162029	RISK COMMANDER
Registration Number:	2724547	SURESERVER
Registration Number:	3198202	THE BRAINTRUST.
Registration Number:	3198203	THE BRAINTRUST. !
Registration Number:	2689653	UNICERT
Registration Number:	2634550	WILDLIST
Serial Number:	85516340	ICSA LABS CERTIFIED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0824

900235977

Fax Number: 7033513669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-351-3080

Email: lauren.lyles@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Janis M. Manning

Address Line 1: 1320 North Court House Road, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis M. Manning
Signature:	/janis m. manning/
Date:	10/15/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cybertrust Inc_to_MCI Communications Services Inc#page1.tif source=Cybertrust Inc_to_MCI Communications Services Inc#page2.tif source=Cybertrust Inc_to_MCI Communications Services Inc#page3.tif source=Cybertrust Inc_to_MCI Communications Services Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0825

Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CYBERTRUST, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT 2:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2283958 8100M

120371811

DATE: 04-03-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9478896

TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0826

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:46 PM 03/29/2012 FILED 02:42 PM 03/29/2012 SRV 120371811 - 2283958 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

Cybertrust, Inc.
INTO
MCI Communications Services, Inc.

Effective Date: March 31, 2012

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)
MCI Communication Services, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 3rd day of
January, 1992, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of
Delaware:

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of Cybertrust, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 6th day of January, 1997A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the 29th day of March, 2012 A.D., determined to and did merge into itself said Cybertrust, Inc., which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS this corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of Cybertrust, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and

WHEREAS this corporation desires to merge into itself the said Cybertrust, Inc., effective as of March 31, 2012, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that, effective as of March 31, 2012, this corporation merge into itself said Cybertrust, Inc. and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and he she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Cybertrust, Inc. and assume its liabilities and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0827

obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Kent County;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the effective date of the filing of the certificate of ownership in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware shall be March 31, 2012; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0828

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MCI Communications Services, Inc. has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 29thth day of March, 2012 A.D.

RECORDED: 10/15/2012

By: Authorized Officer

Name: Rassell G. Wood, Jr.
Print or Type

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0829